TOWN of ST. CROIX FALLS

Polk County, Wisconsin

Resolution 17-20

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A RACETRACK LICENSE FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2017

WHEREAS the Town of St. Croix Falls has an ordinance regulating motor vehicle races and other performance events within the Town of St. Croix Falls, and

WHEREAS St. Croix Motorsports LLC, Rick Mastell, president, has applied for a racetrack license under this ordinance for St. Croix Speedway, 2014 160th Avenue, St. Croix Falls, Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS the application and supplemental information has been received, and

WHEREAS the required license fee of \$100 has been received and deposited with the Town Treasurer,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of St. Croix Falls, Polk County, Wisconsin, approves the license application of St. Croix Motorsports, LLC, Rick Mastell, president, for St. Croix Speedway; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the applicant will notify the Town Board of any changes in the 2017 racing schedule; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Town Clerk be authorized to issue a racetrack license to the same for the year ending December 31, 2017.

Dated this 19 th day of April 2017	/s/Frank Behning, Chairperson
Attest: /s/Janet Krueger, Town Clerk by:	Approved
	_x_Roll Call Vote: _4_Yeas; _1Nays;Absent/Abstain